



POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (928) 634-7943 www.jerome.az.gov

## **<u>NOTICE</u>** JEROME TOWN COUNCIL – POTENTIAL QUORUM

Please take note that Town of Jerome staff will be holding an annual employee holiday party on Wednesday, December 18, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. at the Jerome Fire Station (101 Main Street, Jerome, AZ). A member or members, including a possible quorum of members, of the Jerome Town Council may be present. No Town business of any type will be discussed between members, nor will any decisions be made.

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING OF NOTICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this notice and agenda was posted at the following locations on or before \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_\_ in accordance with the statement filed by the Jerome Town Council with the Jerome Town Clerk.

970 Gulch Road, side of Gulch Fire Station, exterior posting case
600 Clark Street, Jerome Town Hall, exterior posting case
120 Main Street, Jerome Post Office, interior posting case

Kristen Muenz, Deputy Town Clerk